BPA NO ’ 1 CONTRACT .D CODE ' PAGE Of

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT o

-

+ ™ :
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO ;: EFFECTIVE DATE !4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ NO § PROJECT NO {il appiicable)
1 04-19-2C13 FSM-13-024 i
mo11 €O Verbal Auth. '
6 ISSUED BY COBE 13100 . 7. ADMNISTERED BY  {if other than itom 6) CODE 3100
J.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission o 3 U.S5. Nuclear Regulatory Commissiocn
Giv. cf Centracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: H. Colen, Jr., Tel. (301) 492-362¢ | Mail Stop: TWB-01-Bl0OM
Mail Stop: TWB-C1-B10M ’
Washington, DC 20555 Washingten, DC 20555

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No, stmet zo.nty Stale and Z:F Code)

- i 1X) DA AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
A

LOCKHEED MARTIN SERVIZES, INC. o
it 168 DATED (SEEITEM 11

!r 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT-ORDER NO
INRC-41-10-017 NRC-T001
GAITHERSBURG MD 2{8793328 .

: | 108 DATED (SEEITEM 13)
X {05-11-2010

700 N FREDERICK AVE

CODE I FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitalion is amended as set forth in ltem 14.  The hourand date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended, ___]ls not extended.

Offers musl acknowledge raceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified In the solicilation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compleling Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b): By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitied; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submilted, such change may be made

by lelegram or letter, provided each telegram or letier makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12 ACCOUNT'NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i requ.red)

NOT APPLICABLE - This modification does not obligate funds

NAICS. 5.4151.9,' DUNS: 805258373
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

iXs A TH'S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specity authonty: THE CHANGES SET FCRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NQ IN ITEM 10A

.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MCDIFIED TO REFLEZY THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES :such as changis n paying office appropnation date elc |
SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHQRITY OF FAR 43 103-ti

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUYHDRITY OF o ..

|
! 3.7

--mutual agreement of the parties.
X

T'0 OTHER (Soscty typs of modificaton and sutharty) RPN

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E is required to sign this document and return 1 _©~COPY _ copies to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF sechon haadings. inclding solicilali wact subject mattar whare feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to add Item 6 - HELP DESK SUPPURT to this Task Order for the period of

April 19 - May 10, 2013, and move ceiling and funds in}thq amount <¢f $81,640.0C from Item 5 - MAINTENANCE to Item 6,
as reflected on the attached PRICE-SCHEDULE, which hereby teplac=s the previous PRICE SCHEDULE in its entirety.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITICNS REMAIN THE SAME.

CEILING: $19,933,417.34 (Unchanged)
CBLIGATIONS: $18,349,115.04 (Unchanged)
PERICD OF PTRFORMANCE: May 11, 2019 - May 17, 2013 (Unchanged;

Excem as prov ded nerern all tesms and candiions of the document referenced :n liat') 9A or 10A, as 3 o J ) d. remasns ur yged and in full force and eflect
154 NAME AND rm.e OF SIGNER (Type or prni) . - 18A NAME AND TITLE DF CONYRACTING OFF:CER {Typo or pants
Meda Up[a'“/\ RPN Heriberto Colén, Jr.
. Contracting Bfficer
Contract Nezptiator Stady ;

- -
15B CONTRACTOR/QOFFERD! 4 * 15C DATE SIGNED 16B UNITEQ STAYES O [‘IBC DATE Sii
Aludy ikt | 30/200 /2
BY
- {Signature o! authorized 1o sign) I ‘?ﬁ 0?0/3 (Signature of Contractin ’J

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TEMPLATE - gy SUNSI REVIEW °°MP'-E“ AY 2 4 200 mam

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53 24)




NRC-41-10-017, NRC-T001, M011 ATTACHMENT - PRICE SCHEDULE

BASE PERIOD {May 11, 2010 - May 10, 2011} g
PREVIOUS Base PREVIOUS ‘Obligated . -{ - New Obligated
ltem Description FFP/T&M | NEW Base Period Ceiling Period Ceiling  |Ceiling Difference| Obligated amount Adjustment Amount Remarks
Item 1 ESTABLISH INFRASTRUCTURE aM [$ 1,619,608.74 | $  1,619,608.74 | $ $  1,979,608.74 S 1,979,608.74
Item 2 DEVELOP LVS &M [$ 1,770,30B64}$  1,770,30864 S S 141030864 ~$. 1,410,308.64
item 3 DEVELDP WBL &M [$ 1,250,321.23{$  1,250,321.23 | $ $  1,250,321.23 $ 1,250,321.23
itern 4 HOSTING AND OPERATIONAL P |s 1,870,64341[$  1,870643.41}6 - |$ 187064341 "'$ 1,870,643.41
item 5 MAINTENANCE &M [$ 367,184.90 | $ 367,184.90 | $ 3 367,124.90 $ $  367,184.90
ltem 6 USER / HELP DESK SUPPORT FFP__ S 129,10098 $ 129,100.98 $ S 125,100.98 - $._. 129,100.98
Item 63 USER / HELP DESK SUPPORT T&M_ $ 302,556.14 $ 302,556.14 % H 302,556.14 3 302,556.14
ISubtotal - BASE PERIOD $ 7,309,724.04 $ 7,309,724.04 | $ - $ 7,309,724.04 - *$ 7,309,724.04
OPTION PERIOD 1 (May 11, 2011 - May 10, 2012} - Exercised
NEW Option Period 1 | PREVIOUS Option PREVIOUS New Obligated
Item FFP/T&M Ceiling Perlod 1 Ceiling [Ceiling Difference| Obligated amount Amount Remarks
Item 1 ESTABLISH INFRASTRUCTURE &M | S 134,345.60 | $ 134,345.60 | § - s 134,345.60 . . 134,345.60
Item 2 DEVELOP LVS T&M S 654,774.01 § 654,774.01 | $ -8 - I
ltem 3 DEVELOP WBL T&BM_$ 165,560.05 $ 165,560.05 | $ - s 425,00000 $- '425,000.00
item 4 HOSTING AND OPERATIONAL PP $ 2,584,694.77 §  2,584,694.77 | S - 1s 258469477 - $ 2,584,694.77
Item 5 MAINTENANCE T&M S 1,538,346.93 $  1,538,346.93|$ - s 770,897.40 $ $  770,897.40
item 7 WBL X.1 (TAPIS) T&M_ ]S 891,523.82 [$  891,52382]$ - 1 550,000.00 7 §: $ +£650,000.00 -
item 11 DATA ENTRY PP [ $ 641,850.69 | $-+. © 641,850.69 5 - ls 641,250.69 -'$ 'S 641,850.69
btotd}- OPTION PERIOD 1 ) $ 6,611,095.87 $16611,095.87 | S - $ 5,206,788.46 § - $ 5,206,788.46
Subtotal - BASE PERIOD + OPTION ‘ ’ ST : -
_|PERIOD 1 N $ . 13,920,819.91 0 $-13,920,819.91 | $ - 1$12,516,512.50 ;.
-|OPTION PERIOD 2 (May 11, 2012 - May 10, 2013) - Exercised -
XL N . . 4
NEW Option Period 2 | PREVIOUS Option PREVIOUS :
Description . Ceiling Jperiod 2 Ceiling | Ceiling Difference| Obligated amount |- Amount . Remarks
ESTABLISH INFRASTRUCTURE. " ["1&wm [ S 550,811.367]%" °550,811.36 {$ S 19081136 150,811.36
DEVELOP LVS T&M $ 63,505.24 | S S 839,547.14 . 839,547.14
DEVELOP WBL TaM | $ 404,534.32 |57 5"7404,534.32 | § $ 14509437 & :145,094.37°
HOSTING AND OPERATIONAL FFP $ 2,821,466.24 §  2,821,466.24 | S - 1s 282146624 $ - 2,821,466.24
MAINTENANCE T&M | S 1,164,165.65 | $  1,24580565|$  (81,640.00) $ 1,181,782.59 | $ (81,640.00)] $§  1,100,142.59 [Obligations: -$81,640 (m011) « $393,583 (mo10}
" Ceding-and Obligations: ltem 6 added ta Tuck Order 1
to allow Use of +581,640 (MD11) in previously
o ffands under ltem 5 - Maintenance jar ltem
e 6 - Help Desk Support for the last three weeks of
. o . Opn'vf;:P_er';r-,\d 2. +881,640 in ceding brought over
item 6 (Invoiced.as Itém 6| HELP DESK SUPPORT TaM | $ 81,640.00 18 .. - |s sLea0.00f$S - $ 81,640.00 | $ 81,640.00 {from Task Order 3.
ltem7 ~ - WBL X.1 {TAPIS) T&M  § 272573.78 § ~  272573.78 |5 EE I 1 . -
fitem 11 DATA ENTRY P S €53,900.84 $ 653,900.84 | - s 653,900.84 $ - 8 653,900.84
btotal - OPTION PERIOD 2 1 $ 6,012,597.43 $ 6,012,597.43 [ $ - |$ 583260254 $ - § 5,832602.54
OPTION PERIODS 1-2 $  19,933,417.34 § 19,933,417.34 | § - 15 18,349,115.04 : 18;349,115.04*

[

Pagelof2




NR(C-41-10-017, NRC-TG01, M011 ATTACHMENT - PRICE SCHEDULE

CUMULATIVE BASE PERIOD + OPTION PERIQDS 1-2 {May 11, 2010 - May 10, 2013)

NEW Option Period PREVIOUS Option PREVIOUS _Obligated - - '.NEVKV_ObIIgated
Iltem Description FFP/T&M Ceiling Period Ceiling  {Ceiling Difference] Obligated amount Adjustment Amount Remarks
Item 1 ESTABLISH INFRASTRUCTURE &M |$ 2,304,765.70 | $  2,304,765.70 | 5 S 2,304,765.70 $ - §  2,304,765.70
item 2 DEVELOP LV5 18M_ [ 2,488,587.89 |$  2,488,587.89 | ¢ - 15 224585578 .% - - ..$  2,249,85578
item 3 DEVELOP WL T&M |5 1820,415.60 [ $  1,820,415.60 [ 5 S 182041560 $ - $ 182041560
item 4 HOSTING ANO OPERATIONAL PP |$ 727680442 S 7,276,804.42 < - |5 727680442 $ - $ 7,276,80442
Item 5 MAINTENANCE 8&8M  [§ 306969748 |$  3,151,33748|5  (81,640.00) 6 2,319,864.891$ (81,640.00§ $  2,238,224.89 |
Item 6 USER / HELP DESK SUPPORT B 129,100.98 | $ 129,100.98 S 129,100.98 *129/100.98
Itern 62 USER / HELP DESK SUPPORT T&M | $ 302,556.14 | § 302,556.14 | S s 302,556.14 § . 4" 302,556.14°
item 6¢ USER / HELP DESK SUPPORT T&M | $ 81,640.00 - |5 81640005 - Is 81,640.00] § 81,640.00 |
ftem 7 WBLX.1 (TAPIS) T&M_ [ 1,164,097.60 |5 1,164,097.60] 5 - s Ut e $ Su7650:000.007
jtem 11 DATA ENTRY B 1,295751.53 [$  1,295,751.53 5 $ 129575153 $ - $ 1,295,75153
Subtotal $ 19,933,417.34  $ 19,933,417.34 | $ - $ 18,349,115.04 $ - $18,349,115.04

Page20f2




